
 

 

  Bury Croquet Club – Calendar of Events 2024 

DATE EVENT VENUE DETAILS/NOTES 

Mon 15th Jan Ten Pin bowling Holywood Bowl Bury  

Fri 8th March Club Annual Dinner Radcliffe Masonic Hall  

Sun 17th 
March 

Pre-Season Workday Coronation Park Volunteers needed please 
All club members physically able 

Sat 1st April Start of Season   

Sat 6th April Pre-Season Workday 
(Hoop setting & lining needed before 1st) 

Whitehead Park Volunteers needed please 
All club members physically able 

Mon 8th April League Season Starts   

Mid-April GC to AC Coaching commences Whitehead Park By Chris Alvey – afternoons 

Email for details/confirm attending 

T B C  Association Coaching commences Coronation Park Ken Jones – Intermediate & 

Advanced.   

Sat 20th April Hospice Day – public event Coronation Park Assistance needed to 
run stalls, host play etc 

    

Sat/Sun 
4th/5th May 

National A (Zero +) Level Golf 
Tournament 

Whitehead Park Assistance needed with set 
up/catering /general management. 

10th- 13th May Cober Hill Weekend Cober Hill Scarborough 
 

T B C Golf Croquet Coaching commences Whitehead Park David Barrett  

    

Sat 25th May National Croquet Day  Whitehead Park Assistance needed to 
run stalls, host play etc 

    

Sun 19th May National B Level Tournament Whitehead Park Assistance needed with set up 
/catering & general management. 

    

June (TBC) Bury West Councillors Fun Day Whitehead Park T B C 

    

July (TBC) Ainsworth Village Day Ainsworth Village Green TBC - Assistance needed 

Wed 17th July National C Level Tournament Whitehead Park Assistance needed with set up 
/catering & general management. 

 July (TBC) Association Fun Day Whitehead Park TBC 

Tue 20th  Aug Golf Fun Day Whitehead Park  

Sun 29th Sept Finals Day + Whitehead Park +(Stand by Sun 6th Oct if postponed 
due to weather conditions) 

Sun 27th Oct End of Season Workday Coronation Park Volunteers needed please 
All club members physically able 

Nov  (TBC) Quiz Night   

Sat 23rd Nov A G M Whitehead Park  

   Highlighted functions are public events.   Subject to change – please check Web site or Team Up (Winter edition) 

https://d.docs.live.net/4380c48428982521/Documents/Bury Croquet Club/Work in Progress 2023/Prov. Cal. of Events 24. docx                                 310124 

 

 

 


